New York State Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance
Division of Child Support Enforcement

Page Replacement for
“Centralized Support Collection and Enforcement RFP”

Enclosed are page replacements for pages where new information or further clarification is
provided or references and typographical errors were corrected. The page replacements are
as follows:

Q/A# Page Revised Information Section

1 01 Date Change 1.3.5

1 01 Date Change 1.3.6

1 01 Date Change 1.3.7

1 01 Date Change 1.4.1

1 05 Date Change 1.13.3

266 10 Revised Information 1.27

266 13 Revised Information 1.31

41 51 Revised Information 3.2.1.25
41 51 Revised Information 3.2.1.2.6
41 51 Revised Information 3.2.1.2.7
35 51 Revised Information 3.2.1.2.8
268 55 Revised Information 3.2.3.1.3.1
42 57 Reference Correction 3.2.3.2.2
42/43/44 57 Revised Information 3.2.3.2.2
268 58 Revised Information 3.2.3.2.3
34 59 Revised Information 3.2.3.25
34 59 Revised Information 3.2.3.2.6
34 59 Revised Information 3.2.3.2.7
34 60 Revised Information 3.2.3.2.8
29 61 Reference Correction 3.2.3.6
29 61 Reference Correction 3.2.3.6.1
29 62 Reference Correction 3.2.3.6.2
29 62 Reference Correction 3.2.3.6.3
268 107 Revised Information 42.1.1
170 107 Revised Information 42.1.6
100 113 Revised Information 43.1.3
101 115 Revised Information 43.2.2
None 119 New Information 44.1.9
119 127 Revised Information 4.6.6
120 127 Revised Information 46.8.2
137 132 Reference Correction 4,7.1.13
147 148 Delete Information 4.10
172 171 Revised Information 5.1.5.1
268 175 Revised Information 52.1.1
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268 175 Revised Information 5.2.1.2
170 177 Revised Information 5.2.1.8
109 183 Revised Information 55.1.7.3
109 183 Revised Information 55.1.7.4
109 183 Revised Information 55.1.75
224 217 Revised Information 6.3.1
268 219 Revised Information 6.4.1.3
None 220 New Information 6.5.1.2
None 220 Revised Information 6.5.1.2
240 222 Revised Information 7.1.3.1.15
None 222 Revised Information 7.1.3.1.5.1
240 222 Revised Information 7.1.3.1.8
240 222 Revised Information 7.1.3.1.8.1
240 222 Revised Information 7.1.3.1.8.2
240 222 Revised Information 7.1.3.1.9
240 222 Relocate Reference 7.1.3.1.10
240 222 Revised Reference 7.1.3.21-7.1.3.2.3.1
240 223 Revised Reference 7.1.3.2.3.2-7.1.3.2.9
237 224 Revised Information 7.1.3.2.9.7
235/240 224 Revised Reference  7.1.3.2.9.1-7.1.3.2.12.7
243 230 Revised Reference 7.1.3.3.2.40.1
243 230 Revised Reference 7.1.3.3.2.41
240 238 Reference Relocation Table of Content
240 238 Revised Information Table of Content
240 239 Revised Information Table of Content
243 243 Revised Information Table of Content
246 244 Revised Information LA4
240 245 Relocate Information LA.6
249 245 Revised Information .LA.6
294/295 247 Revised Information 1.C.1(a)
247 248 Revised Information 1.D.1(b)
240 249 Relocate Information I.F.1-1.F.1(b)
294/295 250 Revised Information I.F.1(c)
240 250 Relocate Information I.F.1(c) - I.LF.1(e)
240 252 Relocate Information I.H
240 252 Delete Information I.H
268 263 Delete Information I1.E.3(b)
251 272 Revised Information 11.B.3(b)(18)
252 273 Revised Information 11.B.3(b)(21)
240 253-290 Reference Change I1.A.1(a) — I1.LE.2(d)
242 253-290 Header Title Change Volume Il
242 291-305 Header Title Change Volume 111
244/255 299 Revised Information 1.M.3
245 299 Revised Information H.M.4
243 305 Proposal Reference Change ILA.P
243 305 Proposal Reference IL.A.Q
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248
268

268
268

260
260

263
153
286/287
286/287
7113124
293

The page replacements have been incorporated into a revised RFP available on the OTDA

website.

308
341-347
356-357
368
371-373
385-386
393

394

399
402-403
403A
412

432

436

470
502/503
508-512

Revised Information
Revised Information
Revised page number
Revised Information
Revised Information
Revised Information
Revised Information
Revised Information
Information Added
Revised Information
New Form

Replaced Information
Replaced Information
Replaced Information
Replaced Information
New Information
Revised Information

OR-1
OR-13
CS-1

CS-1E
CE-1E
CS-1K
CS-10
CS-10
CS-1R Instructions
CS-1R(b)(c)
CS-1R(d)
CS-5
Appendix D
Appendix F
Appendix F
Appendix H
Appendix |
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